

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0652	Version: 1			
Туре:	Department Staff Report		tatus:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/14/2017		n control:	Utilities Services	
On agenda:	6/20/2017		Final action:		
Title:	North Sebastian Septic to Sewer (S2S) Phase 1, Resolution I (Preliminary Assessment Roll) and Resolution II (Public Hearing Date)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Assessment Project, City of Sebastian, Resolution, Septic to Sewer, Sewer				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Providing Resolution (Resolution No. I), 3. Setting Resolution for Public Hearing (Resolution No. II), 4. Capital Cost Breakdown, 5. Assessment Roll, 6. Assessment Map				
Date	Ver. Action By		Actio	n	Result
6/20/2017	1 Board of C	ounty Commissio	ners Appi	roved	Pass

North Sebastian Septic to Sewer (S2S) Phase 1, Resolution I (Preliminary Assessment Roll) and Resolution II (Public Hearing Date)

The staff of the Utilities Department recommends that the BCC consider the following recommendations: 1) Adopt the Providing Resolution (Resolution I) for the installation of the sewer main within the North Sebastian Septic to Sewer area, subject to the terms outlined in the resolution, with a 2% interest rate as approved by BCC. 2) Adopt the Setting Resolution (Resolution II) setting the time and place of the Public Hearing - July 18, 2017, at 9:05 am.